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ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ASOTIN
ASOTIN
ASOTIN
ASOTIN
ASOTIN
ASOTIN
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON

BENTON

Opr Id

010566
012442
009197
013074
008320
009583
012160
010989
011120
009835
015768
012234
006086
008320
011120
012057
015768
009427
008220
007614
012234
009802
007941
001114

008320

OPR Class

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4
CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Donald G
Reed S
Judi |
Marty D
Reuel D
Sharon L
Casie J
Bennett K
Lance E
Lorey C
Samuel T
Patrick J
Richard F
Reuel D
Lance E
Michael P
Samuel T
Dennis R
Robert M
William (Paul) P
Patrick J
Richard J
Daniel C
Arthur (Rusty) R

Reuel D

Contract Operators Report

Campbell
Carlson
Ellis
Grabill
Klempel
Ladd
Monge
Osborne
Peterson
Sielaff
Snead
Grimm
Guse
Klempel
Peterson
Smith
Snead
Anderson
Berger
Briggs
Grimm
Harding
Harris
Jordan

Klempel

Phone

(509) 954-5524
(509) 331-4299
(509) 760-0825
(253) 888-1161
(509) 531-7901
(509) 760-9044
(509) 939-4175
(509) 833-5003
(509) 280-5545
(509) 488-0219
(509) 855-3360
(509) 939-3948
(509) 520-3739
(509) 531-7901
(509) 280-5545
(360) 521-7865
(509) 855-3360
(509) 529-6351
(509) 522-2676
(509) 420-3365
(509) 939-3948
(509) 430-5136
(509) 492-6262
(509) 457-3137

(509) 531-7901
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Per sonal Email

donc706@gmail.com
h2osysop@yahoo.com
waterlady@gcpower.net
mdg189@yahoo.com
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
sladd@startmail.com
casieblake@msn.com
vws155@gmail.com
lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
Isielaff@hotmail.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
rfguse@charter.net
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
msmith8788@yahoo.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
dennis@hydrotekllc.com
hydro9@pocketinet.com
bikergman@hotmail.com
ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
rickoct@hotmail.com
danielcharris1966@gmail.com
jordan3137@msn.com

karesolutionslic@gmail.com
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BENTON 010989 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Bennett K Osborne (509) 833-5003 vws155@gmail.com

BENTON 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com

BENTON 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com

BENTON 007535 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Jeff D Weixel (509) 539-3311 jeffdweix@gmail.com

CHELAN 015558 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Benjamin C Behrle (509) 860-3990 behrle.ben@yahoo.com

CHELAN 013550 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Dale M Benson (206) 730-0332 Daleb7676@gmail.com

CHELAN 013596 CCS, WDM 4 Andrew T Denham (360) 708-3970 bow711@aol.com

CHELAN 013074 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Marty D Grabill (253) 888-1161  mdg189@yahoo.com

CHELAN 007400 BTO, CCS, WDM 1, WDS James A Jewett (509) 670-3872 jaj11060@charter.net

CHELAN 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com

CHELAN 011753 CCS, WDM 4 Julia A McWiggins (509) 860-2553 julie.mcwiggins@gmail.com

CHELAN 010989 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Bennett K Osborne (509) 833-5003 vws155@gmail.com

CHELAN 011121 CCS, WDM 3 Larry R Peterson (509) 670-2676 larrypeterson1975@yahoo.com

CHELAN 005217 CCS, WDM 2 Martin E Ramin (509) 630-4171 watervillemarty@yahoo.com

CHELAN 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com

CHELAN 007895 CCS, WDM 2 Wesley O Trammell (29’97) 787-1511 wotrammell@hotmail.com

CHELAN 013704 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Jason L Williams (509) 885-6920 H2oconnectionsnw@yahoo.com

CLALLAM 009523 CCS, WDM 2, WDS Joseph M Baisch (360) 796-4886 elkdogl2@Gmail.com

CLALLAM 006840 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 David L Dickson (360) 374-2553 dandkdickson@gmail.com

CLALLAM 013325 CCS, WDM 2 Jose M Escalera-Estrada (360) 821-8253 josemescalera@gmail.com

CLALLAM 013074 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Marty D Grabill (253) 888-1161 mdg189@yahoo.com

CLALLAM 008856 CCS, WDM 2 Stephen A Kersten (206) 380-5038 bainbridgewaterservices@gmail.com

CLALLAM 011895 CCS, WDM 2 Dale L Metzger (360) 477-9704  djmetzger5@gmail.com

CLALLAM 011822  CCS,WDM 3 Kelly N Racke (360) 487-0763  kracke@tpchd.org

CLALLAM 015132 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Jason S White (520) 207-1444 whitejasonstanley@gmail.com
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CLARK 014505 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Riley M Bunnell (360) 751-6353 bunnell1989@gmail.com
CLARK 011972 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Todd M Douglas (541) 223-1732 tdouglas1641@hotmail.com
CLARK 008232 CCS, WDM 4 Trevor A Evers (360) 335-7567 tevers@ci.washougal.wa.us
CLARK 001031 BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WDS, WTPO 2 Russell W Glaser (360) 903-4672 glaserl4@comcast.net
CLARK 012429 BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2 Justin N Hartmann (360) 281-2650 justin@columbiatechnical.org
CLARK 012146 CCS, WDM 3 Grant D Lewis (360) 619-2853 glewis@ci.washougal.wa.us
CLARK 002375 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Dennis L Ripp (360) 281-9214 RippD@ci.woodland.wa.us
CLARK 014082 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Reuben T Stringer (360) 269-0746 reubenstringer@att.net
CLARK 011350  CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 3 Todd D Turner (360) 749-6089  ttjh66@comcast.net
COLUMBIA 009427 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Dennis R Anderson (509) 529-6351 dennis@hydrotekllc.com
COLUMBIA 008220 CCS, WDM 2 Robert M Berger (509) 522-2676 hydro9@pocketinet.com
COLUMBIA 008232 CCS, WDM 4 Trevor A Evers (360) 335-7567 tevers@ci.washougal.wa.us
COLUMBIA 012234 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Patrick J Grimm (509) 939-3948 ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
COLUMBIA 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
COLUMBIA 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
COLUMBIA 008044 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Curtis W Skifstad (509) 540-8461 cjskifstad@gmail.com
COLUMBIA 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
COWLITZ 015000 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3 Walter D Anderson (360) 219-5496 dan.anderson99@yahoo.com
COWLITZ 014505 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Riley M Bunnell (360) 751-6353 bunnell1989@gmail.com
COWLITZ 011972 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Todd M Douglas (541) 223-1732 tdouglas1641@hotmail.com
COWLITZ 008232 CCS, WDM 4 Trevor A Evers (360) 335-7567 tevers@ci.washougal.wa.us
COWLITZ 009562 BTO, CCS, WDM 2 Brian S Greene (360) 520-1816 riversidepump@hotmail.com
COWLITZ 012429 BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2 Justin N Hartmann (360) 281-2650 justin@columbiatechnical.org
COWLITZ 007659 BTO, CCS, WDM 2 Victoria M Lantau (360) 262-9580  vicki@skylinepump.com
COWLITZ 012146 CCS, WDM 3 Grant D Lewis (360) 619-2853 glewis@ci.washougal.wa.us



Washington State Department of

/I eat

ental P br 11 alth

Env
o@» fD inking Wate

County
COWLITZ
COWLITZ
COWLITZ
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FERRY
FERRY
FERRY

FERRY

Opr Id
002375
014082
011350
013742
015558
007029
013596
013074
010475
007400
008320
009583
011753
010989
011120
005217
015768
011349
007895
013704
010566
013596
010475
008320

011349

OPR Class
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 1, WDS

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 3
CCS, WDM 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1
CCS, WDM 2
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 4

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 1

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Dennis L
Reuben T
Todd D
Brent O
Benjamin C
Duane W
Andrew T
Marty D
Douglas A
James A
Reuel D
Sharon L
Julia A
Bennett K
Lance E
Martin E
Samuel T
James L
Wesley O
Jason L
Donald G
Andrew T
Douglas A
Reuel D

James L

Ripp
Stringer
Turner
Wilson
Behrle
Dahlke
Denham
Grabill
Hale
Jewett
Klempel
Ladd
McWiggins
Osborne
Peterson
Ramin
Snead
Tillman
Trammell
Williams
Campbell
Denham
Hale
Klempel

Tillman

Phone

(360) 281-9214
(360) 269-0746
(360) 749-6089
(360) 748-2805
(509) 860-3990
(509) 860-8477
(360) 708-3970
(253) 888-1161
(509) 826-1653
(509) 670-3872
(509) 531-7901
(509) 760-9044
(509) 860-2553
(509) 833-5003
(509) 280-5545
(509) 630-4171
(509) 855-3360
(509) 429-4852
(509) 787-1511
“rn7

(509) 885-6920
(509) 954-5524
(360) 708-3970
(509) 826-1653
(509) 531-7901

(509) 429-4852
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Personal Email
RippD@ci.woodland.wa.us
reubenstringer@att.net
ttjh66@comcast.net
brent.o.wislon@gmail.com
behrle.ben@yahoo.com
dahlkzoo@nwi.net
bow711@aol.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
alpenviro@yahoo.com
jajl1060@charter.net
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
sladd@startmail.com
julie.mcwiggins@gmail.com
vws155@gmail.com
lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
watervillemarty@yahoo.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
elmermaint@gmail.com
wotrammell@hotmail.com
H2oconnectionsnw@yahoo.com
donc706@gmail.com
bow711@aol.com
alpenviro@yahoo.com
karesolutionslic@gmail.com

elmermaint@gmail.com



/I ”éan”t Contract Operators Report Pag® 8/3:)52
Ot of Dk i
County Oprld  OPR Class OPR FName & M Init OPR LName Phone Personal Email
FRANKLIN 009427 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Dennis R Anderson (509) 529-6351 dennis@hydrotekllc.com
FRANKLIN 008220 CCS, WDM 2 Robert M Berger (509) 522-2676 hydro9@pocketinet.com
FRANKLIN 007614 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 William (Paul) P Briggs (509) 420-3365 bikergman@hotmail.com
FRANKLIN 012442 CCS, WDM 3 Reed S Carlson (509) 331-4299 h2osysop@yahoo.com
FRANKLIN 012234 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Patrick J Grimm (509) 939-3948 ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
FRANKLIN 006086  CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1 Richard F Guse (509) 520-3739  rfguse@charter.net
FRANKLIN 009802 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4 Richard J Harding (509) 430-5136 rickoct@hotmail.com
FRANKLIN 007941 CCS, WDM 1 Daniel C Harris (509) 492-6262 danielcharris1966@gmail.com
FRANKLIN 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
FRANKLIN 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
FRANKLIN 009835 CCS, WDM 1 Lorey C Sielaff (509) 488-0219 Isielaff@hotmail.com
FRANKLIN 008044 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Curtis W Skifstad (509) 540-8461 cjskifstad@gmail.com
FRANKLIN 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
FRANKLIN 007535 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Jeff D Weixel (509) 539-3311 jeffdweix@gmail.com
GARFIELD 008220 CCS, WDM 2 Robert M Berger (509) 522-2676 hydro9@pocketinet.com
GARFIELD 011273 CCS, WDM 2 Bruce E Davidson (509) 389-0294 bdthebear@yahoo.com
GARFIELD 012234 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Patrick J Grimm (509) 939-3948 ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
GARFIELD 006086  CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1 Richard F Guse (509) 520-3739  rfguse@charter.net
GARFIELD 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
GARFIELD 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
GARFIELD 012057 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Michael P Smith (360) 521-7865 msmith8788@yahoo.com
GARFIELD 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
GRANT 015558 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Benjamin C Behrle (509) 860-3990  behrle.ben@yahoo.com
GRANT 007614 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 William (Paul) P Briggs (509) 420-3365 bikergman@hotmail.com
GRANT 012442 CCS, WDM 3 Reed S Carlson (509) 331-4299  h2osysop@yahoo.com
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GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR

GRAYS HARBOR

Opr Id
015462
009197
013074
007400
008320
009583
011753
010985
010989
011120
005217
009835
009972
015768
011349
007895
013704
011164
006185
013074
007659
009471
003187
006472

013025

OPR Class

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 1, WDS
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3
CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 4

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Shanda L
Judi |
Marty D
James A
Reuel D
Sharon L
Julia A
Mark C
Bennett K
Lance E
Martin E
Lorey C
Paul D
Samuel T
James L
Wesley O
Jason L
Jason E
Steve E
Marty D
Victoria M

Christopher M

Thomas "Tom" V

Andrew J

Chris M

Contract Operators Report

Creiglow
Ellis
Grabill
Jewett
Klempel
Ladd
McWiggins
Nelson
Osborne
Peterson
Ramin
Sielaff
Sifford
Snead
Tillman
Trammell
Williams
Barnum
Coke
Grabill
Lantau
McMullen
Moore
Noble

Orkney

Phone

(509) 770-1674
(509) 760-0825
(253) 888-1161
(509) 670-3872
(509) 531-7901
(509) 760-9044
(509) 860-2553
(509) 674-9642
(509) 833-5003
(509) 280-5545
(509) 630-4171
(509) 488-0219
(208) 930-5575
(509) 855-3360
(509) 429-4852
(509) 787-1511
R

(509) 885-6920
(360) 589-9659
(360) 701-9963
(253) 888-1161
(360) 262-9580
(360) 580-5271
(360) 426-9621
(360) 463-6189

(360) 591-1552
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Personal Email
screiglow@hotmail.com
waterlady@gcpower.net
mdg189@yahoo.com
jajl1060@charter.net
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
sladd@startmail.com
julie.mcwiggins@gmail.com
mark@evergreenvalleyutilities.com
vws155@gmail.com
lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
watervillemarty@yahoo.com
Isielaff@hotmail.com
psifford@yahoo.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
elmermaint@gmail.com
wotrammell@hotmail.com
H2oconnectionsnw@yahoo.com
water_maintenance@ci.westport.wa.u
scokel262@gmail.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
vicki@skylinepump.com
cmcmullen71@outlook.com
tvmoorel71@hotmail.com
h2omgtsvs@gmail.com

chrisorkney2012@gmail.com
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GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND

ISLAND
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

Opr Id
008048
014082
013742
009428
011827
011562
012578
011568
006768
010472
013074
005108
010029
011412
007282
013130
012475
007520
005042
011246
007816
009523
013550
006840

013325

OPR Class

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3
BTO, CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WDS
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3, WDS

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WDS
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
BTO, CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WDS

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName Phone

Lance A
Reuben T
Brent O
Brett A
Sarah M
Jeff J
Mark D
Richard G
Brad A
Chris C
Marty D
Charles S
Robert A
Donald G
Alfred A
Andy Taylor
James R
Donovan L
Erik B
Paul

Kelly T
Joseph M
Dale M
David L

Jose M

Sponberg (360) 915-4262
Stringer (360) 269-0746
Wilson (360) 748-2805
Angelocci (360) 387-7000
Bellin (360) 929-6555
Breilein (360) 675-4462
Bryant (360) 333-5376
Cade, Jr (425) 359-2299
Ferris (360) 599-1254
Gott (425) 508-3295
Grabill (253) 888-1161
Hagin (360) 393-1589
Hubbert (425) 879-3617
Lankhaar (360) 510-7602
Mauldin (360) 378-6975
Musburger (360) 298-1921
Repp (425) 737-2717
Sheppard (360) 794-6999
Thornburgh (360) 419-0989
Vinsant (360) 540-4442
Wynn (360) 466-4443
Baisch (360) 796-4886
Benson (206) 730-0332
Dickson (360) 374-2553

Escalera-Estrada (360) 821-8253

Page 8 of 23
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Personal Email
Isponber@ci.lacey.wa.us
reubenstringer@att.net
brent.o.wislon@gmail.com
qualitywatercare@yahoo.com
vistairewater@gmail.com
islandwatersystems@hotmail.com
malagab@gmail.com
cascadeutility@yahoo.com
nwwi@msn.com
firstchoiceservice@gmail.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
charlie@bbwsd.com
rahubbert@gmail.com
dlankhaar@msn.com
LIVINGWATER@REAGAN.COM
atm@musburger.net
JimRepp@gmail.com
DonovanSheppard@comcast.net
erikthornburgh@gmail.com
leebruk@gmail.com
Kellyw@wwsvc.com
elkdogl2@Gmail.com
Daleb7676@gmail.com
dandkdickson@gmail.com

josemescalera@gmail.com
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JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

KING

Opr Id
013074
008856
007767
011895
006472
003855
013149
015132
013550
011965
007999
014607
005610
012733
002599
010472
013074
011711
003338
010029
009698
008105
015961
009929

010520

OPR Class

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3

WDM 2

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4
CCS, WDM 4, WDS
CCS,WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WDS
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Marty D
Stephen A
Ken D
Dale L
Andrew J
A Evan
Gordon L
Jason S
Dale M
Mark A
Dane L
Ryan W
Tom E
Anthony C
Gary W
Chris C
Marty D

David T C

William "Chris" C

Robert A
Allen R

Paul M
William R
Christopher R

Michael

Grabill
Kersten
Loomis
Metzger
Noble
Reames
Sprague
White
Benson
Combs
Covey
Cox
Cunningham
DePiano
Fletcher
Gott
Grabill
Gruver
Hall
Hubbert
Hunter
Johnson
Josie
Lee

Pan

Phone

(253) 888-1161
(206) 380-5038
(360) 731-6444
(360) 477-9704
(360) 463-6189
(253) 377-1867
(360) 509-6629
(520) 207-1444
(206) 730-0332
(425) 736-4936
(360) 280-4566
(253) 337-3056
(253) 273-7339
(206) 718-3984
(206) 930-8166
(425) 508-3295
(253) 888-1161
(360) 556-0027
(206) 793-5016
(425) 879-3617
(253) 226-8136
(253) 255-9921
(253) 355-3184
(253) 841-2101

(425) 780-7480
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Personal Email
mdg189@yahoo.com
bainbridgewaterservices@gmail.com
k_loomis@wavecable.com
djmetzger5@gmail.com
h2omgtsvs@gmail.com
harborpump@yahoo.com
tresprague@gmail.com
whitejasonstanley@gmail.com
Daleb7676@gmail.com
markcombsl@msn.com
dc@coveyworks.com
rwilliamcox@gmail.com
h2otom@gmail.com
tonydepiano23@hotmail.com
Gfletche0O1l@gmail.com
firstchoiceservice@gmail.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
Dagruv81@gmail.com
hall-chris@comcast.net
rahubbert@gmail.com
freefabio46@gmail.com
pmjohnson@kentwa.gov
billyjosie@gmail.com
asofl8lee@gmail.com

mcpan@bellevuewa.gov
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County
KING
KING
KING
KING
KING
KING
KING
KING
KING
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP
KITSAP

KITSAP

Opr Id
011822
012475
006603
007160
013747
007520
003147
008197
007815
013550
013655
007999
013325
013074
003338
007642
014108
008856
007767
006962
011822
003855
006603
007160

013747

OPR Class

CCS,WDM 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3
BTO, CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 3

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Kelly N
James R
Daren S
Alyse A
John M
Donovan L
Raymond E
Jeffrey B
Ellen M
Dale M
Jeremy R
Dane L
Jose M
Marty D
William "Chris" C
Reginald J
Dylan P
Stephen A
Ken D
Kevin R
Kelly N

A Evan
Daren S
Alyse A

John M

Racke
Repp
Rogers
Russell
Severson
Sheppard
Sled
Thomas
Winningham
Benson
Campeau
Covey
Escalera-Estrada
Grabill
Hall
Hearn
Herndon
Kersten
Loomis
Odegard
Racke
Reames
Rogers
Russell

Severson

Phone

(360) 487-0763
(425) 737-2717
(425) 773-1848
(253) 405-5832
(253) 229-4414
(360) 794-6999
(425) 228-1902
(360) 663-0771
(206) 818-5332
(206) 730-0332
(253) 222-9588
(360) 280-4566
(360) 821-8253
(253) 888-1161
(206) 793-5016
(360) 876-0958
(434) 607-0766
(206) 380-5038
(360) 731-6444
(253) 377-1865
(360) 487-0763
(253) 377-1867
(425) 773-1848
(253) 405-5832

(253) 229-4414
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Personal Email
kracke@tpchd.org
JimRepp@gmail.com
zrldaren@hotmail.com
fiverseven@hotmail.com
biker1967m@yahoo.com
DonovanSheppard@comcast.net
rays2002a@yahoo.com
j-thomas1990@hotmail.com
emcnw@aol.com
Daleb7676@gmail.com
jrcampeau@gmail.com
dc@coveyworks.com
josemescalera@gmail.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
hall-chris@comcast.net
rhearn4@gmail.com

herndondylan@gmail.com

bainbridgewaterservices@gmail.com

k_loomis@wavecable.com
info@nwwatersystems.com
kracke@tpchd.org
harborpump@yahoo.com
zrldaren@hotmail.com
fiverseven@hotmail.com

biker1967m@yahoo.com
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County Oprld  OPR Class OPR FName & M Init OPR LName Phone Personal Email

KITSAP 013149 WDM 2 Gordon L Sprague (360) 509-6629 tresprague@gmail.com

KITSAP 013735 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Eric T Williams (253) 514-7213 gigharborl0@gmail.com

KITTITAS 013550 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Dale M Benson (206) 730-0332 Daleb7676@gmail.com

KITTITAS 012442 CCS, WDM 3 Reed S Carlson (509) 331-4299 h2osysop@yahoo.com

KITTITAS 010023 CCS, WDM 2 Gannon F Geiger (509) 304-5457 geiger396@gmail.com

KITTITAS 001114 CCS,WDM 2, WTPO 1 Arthur (Rusty) R Jordan (509) 457-3137 jordan3137@msn.com

KITTITAS 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com

KITTITAS 003735 BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4 William L LaRue (360) 421-3701 riderfortyone@gmail.com

KITTITAS 010985 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Mark C Nelson (509) 674-9642 mark@evergreenvalleyutilities.com

KITTITAS 010989 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Bennett K Osborne (509) 833-5003 vws155@gmail.com

KITTITAS 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com

KLICKITAT 007941 CCS, WDM 1 Daniel C Harris (509) 492-6262 danielcharris1966@gmail.com

KLICKITAT 001114 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Arthur (Rusty) R Jordan (509) 457-3137 jordan3137@msn.com

KLICKITAT 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionsllc@gmail.com

KLICKITAT 012146 CCS, WDM 3 Grant D Lewis (360) 619-2853 glewis@ci.washougal.wa.us

KLICKITAT 010989 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Bennett K Osborne (509) 833-5003 vws155@gmail.com

KLICKITAT 010060 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3 John T Roth (360) 487-0763 jroth@clarkpud.com

KLICKITAT 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com

KLICKITAT 014912 CCS,WDM 1 Austin W Wilson (541) 993-8449 austwilson2419@gmail.com

LEWIS 015000 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3 Walter D Anderson (360) 219-5496 dan.anderson99@yahoo.com

LEWIS 011164 CCS, WDM 2 Jason E Barnum (360) 589-9659 water_maintenance@ci.westport.wa.u

LEWIS 014505 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Riley M Bunnell (360) 751-6353 bunnell1989@gmail.com

LEWIS 010679 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 James J Campbell (360) 239-9279 jcampbell@thurstonpud.org

LEWIS 003231 CCS, WDM 3 Lowell J Deguise (360) 273-9688 jmjkl@comcast.net

LEWIS 013074 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Marty D Grabill (253) 888-1161 mdg189@yahoo.com
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LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
MASON
MASON

MASON

Opr Id
009562
011711
007314
015713
007659
013025
002375
013972
014082
011350
013742
003706
014445
010566
009197
008320
009583
012160
011120
009835
015768
011349
013550
010679

013655

OPR Class

BTO, CCS, WDM 2
CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 3
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS,WDM 3

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 1

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Brian S
David TC
Kimberly S
Tyler W
Victoria M
Chris M
Dennis L
Damon L
Reuben T
Todd D
Brent O
Fred H
Devin T
Donald G
Judi |
Reuel D
Sharon L
Casie J
Lance E
Lorey C
Samuel T
James L
Dale M
James J

Jeremy R

Greene
Gruver
Gubbe
Harper
Lantau
Orkney
Ripp
Stevens
Stringer
Turner
Wilson
Bell
Billington
Campbell
Ellis
Klempel
Ladd
Monge
Peterson
Sielaff
Snead
Tillman
Benson
Campbell

Campeau

Phone

(360) 520-1816
(360) 556-0027
(360) 357-8783
(360) 584-4753
(360) 262-9580
(360) 591-1552
(360) 281-9214
(253) 381-1901
(360) 269-0746
(360) 749-6089
(360) 748-2805
(509) 721-1762
(509) 995-4059
(509) 954-5524
(509) 760-0825
(509) 531-7901
(509) 760-9044
(509) 939-4175
(509) 280-5545
(509) 488-0219
(509) 855-3360
(509) 429-4852
(206) 730-0332
(360) 239-9279

(253) 222-9588
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Personal Email
riversidepump@hotmail.com
Dagruv81@gmail.com
kgubbe@thurstonpud.org
tyler38342@gmail.com
vicki@skylinepump.com
chrisorkney2012@gmail.com
RippD@ci.woodland.wa.us
mr.damon.stevens@gmail.com
reubenstringer@att.net
ttjh66@comcast.net
brent.o.wislon@gmail.com

fhbell1976 @gmail.com

DEVININWAVERLY @HOTMAIL.COM

donc706@gmail.com
waterlady@gcpower.net
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
sladd@startmail.com
casieblake@msn.com
lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
Isielaff@hotmail.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
elmermaint@gmail.com
Daleb7676@gmail.com
jcampbell@thurstonpud.org

jrcampeau@gmail.com
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MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
MASON
OKANOGAN
OKANOGAN
OKANOGAN
OKANOGAN

OKANOGAN

Opr Id
006185
007999
013074
003338
007642
008856
008320
007659
007767
009471
003187
006472
006962
003855
015768
008048
013149
014082
013735
013742
008978
013596
010475
008320

011753

OPR Class

CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4
BTO, CCS, WDM 2
CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4

CCS, WDM 4

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Steve E

Dane L

Marty D
William "Chris" C
Reginald J
Stephen A
Reuel D
Victoria M
Ken D
Christopher M
Thomas "Tom" V
Andrew J
Kevin R

A Evan
Samuel T
Lance A
Gordon L
Reuben T
Eric T

Brent O
Melissa L
Andrew T
Douglas A
Reuel D

Julia A

Contract Operators Report

Coke
Covey
Grabill
Hall
Hearn
Kersten
Klempel
Lantau
Loomis
McMullen
Moore
Noble
Odegard
Reames
Snead
Sponberg
Sprague
Stringer
Williams
Wilson
Ames-Tibbits
Denham
Hale
Klempel

McWiggins

Phone

(360) 701-9963
(360) 280-4566
(253) 888-1161
(206) 793-5016
(360) 876-0958
(206) 380-5038
(509) 531-7901
(360) 262-9580
(360) 731-6444
(360) 580-5271
(360) 426-9621
(360) 463-6189
(253) 377-1865
(253) 377-1867
(509) 855-3360
(360) 915-4262
(360) 509-6629
(360) 269-0746
(253) 514-7213
(360) 748-2805
(509) 429-3290
(360) 708-3970
(509) 826-1653
(509) 531-7901

(509) 860-2553
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Personal Email
scokel262@gmail.com
dc@coveyworks.com
mdg189@yahoo.com
hall-chris@comcast.net
rhearn4@gmail.com
bainbridgewaterservices@gmail.com
karesolutionslic@gmail.com
vicki@skylinepump.com
k_loomis@wavecable.com
cmcmullen71@outlook.com
tvmoorel71@hotmail.com
h2omgtsvs@gmail.com
info@nwwatersystems.com
harborpump@yahoo.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
Isponber@ci.lacey.wa.us
tresprague@gmail.com
reubenstringer@att.net
gigharborl0@gmail.com
brent.o.wislon@gmail.com
amestibbits@gmail.com
bow711@aol.com
alpenviro@yahoo.com
karesolutionslic@gmail.com

julie.mcwiggins@gmail.com
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OKANOGAN 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com

OKANOGAN 005217 CCS, WDM 2 Martin E Ramin (509) 630-4171 watervillemarty@yahoo.com

OKANOGAN 015356 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Christopher M Roblin (509) 550-3898 livingwatersservices@protonmail.com

OKANOGAN 015768 CCS,WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com

OKANOGAN 011349 CCS,WDM 1 James L Tillman (509) 429-4852 elmermaint@gmail.com

PACIFIC 011164 CCS, WDM 2 Jason E Barnum (360) 589-9659 water_maintenance@ci.westport.wa.u

PACIFIC 013074 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 1 Marty D Grabill (253) 888-1161 mdg189@yahoo.com

PACIFIC 009562 BTO, CCS, WDM 2 Brian S Greene (360) 520-1816 riversidepump@hotmail.com

PACIFIC 013025 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Chris M Orkney (360) 591-1552 chrisorkney2012@gmail.com

PACIFIC 014082 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Reuben T Stringer (360) 269-0746 reubenstringer@att.net

PACIFIC 013742 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Brent O Wilson (360) 748-2805 brent.o.wislon@gmail.com

PEND OREILLE 011273 CCS, WDM 2 Bruce E Davidson (509) 389-0294 bdthebear@yahoo.com

PEND OREILLE 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com

PEND OREILLE 013718 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 David M Otte (509) 671-3621  diws@povn.com

PEND OREILLE 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com

PEND OREILLE 012544 CCsS, WDM 1, WDS Rustin A Rathbun (509) 780-3369 rustinrathbun@gmail.com

PEND OREILLE 015356 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Christopher M Roblin (509) 550-3898 livingwatersservices@protonmail.com

PEND OREILLE 009972 CCS, WDM 2 Paul D Sifford (208) 930-5575  psifford@yahoo.com

PIERCE 013550 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Dale M Benson (206) 730-0332 Daleb7676@gmail.com

PIERCE 010679 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 James J Campbell (360) 239-9279 jcampbell@thurstonpud.org

PIERCE 013655 CCS,WDM 1 Jeremy R Campeau (253) 222-9588  jrcampeau@gmail.com

PIERCE 011965 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Mark A Combs (425) 736-4936 markcombsl@msn.com

PIERCE 007999 CCS, WDM 2 Dane L Covey (360) 280-4566 dc@coveyworks.com

PIERCE 014607 CCS, WDM 1 Ryan W Cox (253) 337-3056 rwilliamcox@gmail.com

PIERCE 005610 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4 Tom E Cunningham (253) 273-7339 h2otom@gmail.com
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PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN

SAN JUAN

Opr Id
012733
002854
013074
003946
011711
003338
015713
007642
009698
008105
007659
009929
006962
003855
005618
007160
013747
013149
008362
008197
013735
013742
012765
007458

005937

OPR Class

CCS, WDM 4, WDS

CCS, WDM 2

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3

CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 3

CCS,WDM 3

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

WDM 2

CCS, WDM 4, WDS, WTPO 4
BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Anthony C
Frederick D
Marty D
Arthur C
David TC
William "Chris" C
Tyler W
Reginald J
Allen R
Paul M
Victoria M
Christopher R
Kevin R

A Evan
Steve T
Alyse A
John M
Gordon L
Aaron S
Jeffrey B
Eric T
Brent O
Stanley E
Steven V

Robert (Bob) A

Contract Operators Report

DePiano
Foreman
Grabill
Gregg
Gruver
Hall
Harper
Hearn
Hunter
Johnson
Lantau
Lee
Odegard
Reames
Reynolds
Russell
Severson
Sprague
Tanczos
Thomas
Williams
Wilson
Arnott
Cade

Eagan

Phone

(206) 718-3984
(253) 964-1535
(253) 888-1161
(360) 529-9998
(360) 556-0027
(206) 793-5016
(360) 584-4753
(360) 876-0958
(253) 226-8136
(253) 255-9921
(360) 262-9580
(253) 841-2101
(253) 377-1865
(253) 377-1867
(253) 381-4387
(253) 405-5832
(253) 229-4414
(360) 509-6629
(206) 595-4188
(360) 663-0771
(253) 514-7213
(360) 748-2805
(360) 468-2587
(360) 468-3329

(360) 376-2769
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Personal Email
tonydepiano23@hotmail.com
Fred404@comcast.net
mdg189@yahoo.com
agregg@cityoffife.org
Dagruv81@gmail.com
hall-chris@comcast.net
tyler38342@gmail.com
rhearn4@gmail.com
freefabio46@gmail.com
pmjohnson@kentwa.gov
vicki@skylinepump.com
asofl8lee@gmail.com
info@nwwatersystems.com
harborpump@yahoo.com
Revenreynolds@gmail.com
fiverseven@hotmail.com
biker1967m@yahoo.com
tresprague@gmail.com
aarontanczos@gmail.com
j-thomas1990@hotmail.com
gigharborl0@gmail.com
brent.o.wislon@gmail.com
aawelldrilling@gmail.com
scade@umgl.net

bob@coldspringresource.com
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SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT

SKAMANIA

Opr Id
011412
007282
013130
007724
006603
007518
007816
009428
012765
011562
012578
007458
011568
006768
010472
005108
010029
011412
007282
013130
012475
007520
005042
007816

011972

OPR Class

CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WDS
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3
BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS,WDM 1, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WDS

CCS, WDM 3, WDS

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WDS
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Donald G
Alfred A
Andy Taylor
Sherri L
Daren S
Gary

Kelly T
Brett A
Stanley E
Jeff J
Mark D
Steven V
Richard G
Brad A
Chris C
Charles S
Robert A
Donald G
Alfred A
Andy Taylor
James R
Donovan L
Erik B
Kelly T

Todd M

Lankhaar
Mauldin
Musburger
Phelps
Rogers
Sale

Wynn
Angelocci
Arnott
Breilein
Bryant
Cade
Cade, Jr
Ferris

Gott

Hagin
Hubbert
Lankhaar
Mauldin
Musburger
Repp
Sheppard
Thornburgh
Wynn

Douglas

Phone

(360) 510-7602
(360) 378-6975
(360) 298-1921
(360) 378-1035
(425) 773-1848
(360) 420-1363
(360) 466-4443
(360) 387-7000
(360) 468-2587
(360) 675-4462
(360) 333-5376
(360) 468-3329
(425) 359-2299
(360) 599-1254
(425) 508-3295
(360) 393-1589
(425) 879-3617
(360) 510-7602
(360) 378-6975
(360) 298-1921
(425) 737-2717
(360) 794-6999
(360) 419-0989
(360) 466-4443

(541) 223-1732
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Personal Email
dlankhaar@msn.com
LIVINGWATER@REAGAN.COM
atm@musburger.net
sherri@rockisland.com
zrldaren@hotmail.com
garyasale@yahoo.com
Kellyw@wwsvc.com
qualitywatercare@yahoo.com
aawelldrilling@gmail.com
islandwatersystems@hotmail.com
malagab@gmail.com
scade@umgl.net
cascadeutility@yahoo.com
nwwi@msn.com
firstchoiceservice@gmail.com
charlie@bbwsd.com
rahubbert@gmail.com
dlankhaar@msn.com
LIVINGWATER@REAGAN.COM
atm@musburger.net
JimRepp@gmail.com
DonovanSheppard@comcast.net
erikthornburgh@gmail.com
Kellyw@wwsvc.com

tdouglas1641@hotmail.com
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SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH

SNOHOMISH

Opr Id
008232
001031
012429
012146
002375
010060
014082
014912
009428
012765
013550
007458
011568
002599
010472
014108
010029
009698
010520
011822
012475
006603
007160
007520

014969

OPR Class

CCS, WDM 4

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WDS, WTPO 2
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3
BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WDS

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3

CCS, WDM 3

BTO, CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 3
CCS,WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2

CCS, WDM 2

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Trevor A
Russell W
Justin N
Grant D
Dennis L
John T
Reuben T
Austin W
Brett A
Stanley E
Dale M
Steven V
Richard G
Gary W
Chris C
Dylan P
Robert A
Allen R
Michael
Kelly N
James R
Daren S
Alyse A
Donovan L

Timm |

Evers
Glaser
Hartmann
Lewis
Ripp

Roth
Stringer
Wilson
Angelocci
Arnott
Benson
Cade
Cade, Jr
Fletcher
Gott
Herndon
Hubbert
Hunter
Pan
Racke
Repp
Rogers
Russell
Sheppard

Sprague

Phone

(360) 335-7567
(360) 903-4672
(360) 281-2650
(360) 619-2853
(360) 281-9214
(360) 487-0763
(360) 269-0746
(541) 993-8449
(360) 387-7000
(360) 468-2587
(206) 730-0332
(360) 468-3329
(425) 359-2299
(206) 930-8166
(425) 508-3295
(434) 607-0766
(425) 879-3617
(253) 226-8136
(425) 780-7480
(360) 487-0763
(425) 737-2717
(425) 773-1848
(253) 405-5832
(360) 794-6999

(425) 239-4307
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Personal Email
tevers@ci.washougal.wa.us
glaserl4@comcast.net
justin@columbiatechnical.org
glewis@ci.washougal.wa.us
RippD@ci.woodland.wa.us
jroth@clarkpud.com
reubenstringer@att.net
austwilson2419@gmail.com
gualitywatercare@yahoo.com
aawelldrilling@gmail.com
Daleb7676@gmail.com
scade@umgl.net
cascadeutility@yahoo.com
Gfletche0O1@gmail.com
firstchoiceservice@gmail.com
herndondylan@gmail.com
rahubbert@gmail.com
freefabio46@gmail.com
mcpan@bellevuewa.gov
kracke@tpchd.org
JimRepp@gmail.com
zrldaren@hotmail.com
fiverseven@hotmail.com
DonovanSheppard@comcast.net

tls334@hotmail.com
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SNOHOMISH 013710 CCS, WDM 2 Charles R White (425) 328-4371 Fassdiesel@gmail.com
SNOHOMISH 007815 BTO, CCS, WDM 2 Ellen M Winningham (206) 818-5332 emcnw@aol.com

SNOHOMISH 007816 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Kelly T Wynn (360) 466-4443 Kellyw@wwsvc.com

SPOKANE 014445 CCS, WDM 2 Devin T Billington (509) 995-4059 DEVININWAVERLY @HOTMAIL.COM
SPOKANE 010566 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Donald G Campbell (509) 954-5524 donc706@gmail.com

SPOKANE 011273 CCS, WDM 2 Bruce E Davidson (509) 389-0294 bdthebear@yahoo.com

SPOKANE 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
SPOKANE 012160 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Casie J Monge (509) 939-4175 casieblake@msn.com

SPOKANE 013718 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 David M Otte (509) 671-3621 diws@povn.com

SPOKANE 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
SPOKANE 012544 CCS, WDM 1, WDS Rustin A Rathbun (509) 780-3369 rustinrathbun@gmail.com

SPOKANE 015356 CCS,WDM 2, WTPO 1 Christopher M Roblin (509) 550-3898 livingwatersservices@protonmail.com
SPOKANE 009972 CCS, WDM 2 Paul D Sifford (208) 930-5575 psifford@yahoo.com

SPOKANE 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
STEVENS 010566 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Donald G Campbell (509) 954-5524 donc706@gmail.com

STEVENS 013596 CCS, WDM 4 Andrew T Denham (360) 708-3970 bow711@aol.com

STEVENS 010475 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Douglas A Hale (509) 826-1653 alpenviro@yahoo.com

STEVENS 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
STEVENS 013718 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 David M Otte (509) 671-3621 diws@povn.com

STEVENS 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
STEVENS 012544 CCS, WDM 1, WDS Rustin A Rathbun (509) 780-3369 rustinrathbun@gmail.com

STEVENS 015356 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Christopher M Roblin (509) 550-3898 livingwatersservices@protonmail.com
STEVENS 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
THURSTON 010679 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 James J Campbell (360) 239-9279 jcampbell@thurstonpud.org
THURSTON 013655 CCS,WDM 1 Jeremy R Campeau (253) 222-9588 jrcampeau@gmail.com
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THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON
THURSTON

THURSTON

Opr Id
006185
014607
005610
003231
002854
009562
003946
011711
007314
015713
007642
009698
007659
009929
007767
003187
006472
006962
013747
015768
008048
014082
008362
007809

013742

OPR Class

CCS, WDM 4

CCS,WDM 1

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4
CCS, WDM 3

CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2
CCS,WDM 3

CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 4

CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS,WDM 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1
BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2
CCS, WDM 4, WDS, WTPO 4
CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 1

CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1

Contract Operators Report

OPR FName & M Init OPR LName

Steve E
Ryan W
Tom E
Lowell J
Frederick D
Brian S
Arthur C
David TC
Kimberly S
Tyler W
Reginald J
Allen R
Victoria M
Christopher R
Ken D
Thomas "Tom" V
Andrew J
Kevin R
John M
Samuel T
Lance A
Reuben T
Aaron S
Michael J

Brent O

Coke
Cox
Cunningham
Deguise
Foreman
Greene
Gregg
Gruver
Gubbe
Harper
Hearn
Hunter
Lantau
Lee
Loomis
Moore
Noble
Odegard
Severson
Snead
Sponberg
Stringer
Tanczos
Vessey

Wilson

Phone

(360) 701-9963
(253) 337-3056
(253) 273-7339
(360) 273-9688
(253) 964-1535
(360) 520-1816
(360) 529-9998
(360) 556-0027
(360) 357-8783
(360) 584-4753
(360) 876-0958
(253) 226-8136
(360) 262-9580
(253) 841-2101
(360) 731-6444
(360) 426-9621
(360) 463-6189
(253) 377-1865
(253) 229-4414
(509) 855-3360
(360) 915-4262
(360) 269-0746
(206) 595-4188
(360) 280-8363

(360) 748-2805
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Personal Email
scokel262@gmail.com
rwilliamcox@gmail.com
h2otom@gmail.com
jmjkl@comcast.net
Fred404@comcast.net
riversidepump@hotmail.com
agregg@cityoffife.org
Dagruv81@gmail.com
kgubbe@thurstonpud.org
tyler38342@gmail.com
rhearn4@gmail.com
freefabio46@gmail.com
vicki@skylinepump.com
asofl8lee@gmail.com
k_loomis@wavecable.com
tvmoorel71@hotmail.com
h2omgtsvs@gmail.com
info@nwwatersystems.com
biker1967m@yahoo.com
sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
Isponber@ci.lacey.wa.us
reubenstringer@att.net
aarontanczos@gmail.com
vesseymts@scattercreek.com

brent.o.wislon@gmail.com



/I ”éan”t Contract Operators Report Page A O o
Ot of Dk i
County Oprld  OPR Class OPR FName & M Init OPR LName Phone Personal Email
WAHKIAKUM 013025 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Chris M Orkney (360) 591-1552 chrisorkney2012@gmail.com
WAHKIAKUM 002375 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Dennis L Ripp (360) 281-9214 RippD@ci.woodland.wa.us
WAHKIAKUM 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
WAHKIAKUM 014082 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Reuben T Stringer (360) 269-0746 reubenstringer@att.net
WAHKIAKUM 013742 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Brent O Wilson (360) 748-2805 brent.o.wislon@gmail.com
WALLA WALLA 009427 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Dennis R Anderson (509) 529-6351 dennis@hydroteklic.com
WALLA WALLA 008220 CCS, WDM 2 Robert M Berger (509) 522-2676 hydro9@pocketinet.com
WALLA WALLA 007614 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 William (Paul) P Briggs (509) 420-3365 bikergman@hotmail.com
WALLA WALLA 012234 CCS, WDM 2, WDS, WTPO 1 Patrick J Grimm (509) 939-3948 ptrckgrimm@yahoo.com
WALLA WALLA 006086  CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1 Richard F Guse (509) 520-3739  rfguse@charter.net
WALLA WALLA 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
WALLA WALLA 011120 CCS, WDM 3 Lance E Peterson (509) 280-5545 lanceearlpeterson@gmail.com
WALLA WALLA 008044 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Curtis W Skifstad (509) 540-8461 cjskifstad@gmail.com
WALLA WALLA 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
WALLA WALLA 009856 CCS,WDM 1 Harley R Stafford (509) 301-8652 harleyandjoystafford@gmail.com
WALLA WALLA 007535 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 2 Jeff D Weixel (509) 539-3311  jeffdweix@gmail.com
WHATCOM 009428 BTO, CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Brett A Angelocci (360) 387-7000 qualitywatercare@yahoo.com
WHATCOM 012765 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Stanley E Arnott (360) 468-2587 aawelldrilling@gmail.com
WHATCOM 007458 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Steven V Cade (360) 468-3329 scade@umgl.net
WHATCOM 011568 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Richard G Cade, Jr (425) 359-2299 cascadeutility@yahoo.com
WHATCOM 006768 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Brad A Ferris (360) 599-1254 nwwi@msn.com
WHATCOM 005108 CCS, WDM 3, WDS Charles S Hagin (360) 393-1589 charlie@bbwsd.com
WHATCOM 010029 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1 Robert A Hubbert (425) 879-3617 rahubbert@gmail.com
WHATCOM 007326 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Walter S Johnston (360) 201-1797 nwops@hotmail.com
WHATCOM 015620 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Nicholas G Kluge (360) 389-7800 NGKLUGE@GMAIL.COM
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WHATCOM 011412 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Donald G Lankhaar (360) 510-7602 dlankhaar@msn.com
WHATCOM 007282 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WDS Alfred A Mauldin (360) 378-6975 LIVINGWATER@REAGAN.COM
WHATCOM 011618 CCS, WDM 3, WDS, WTPO 2 John W Mercer (360) 354-7909 john@watersystemservices.net
WHATCOM 013130 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3 Andy Taylor Musburger (360) 298-1921 atm@musburger.net
WHATCOM 006249 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 3 Michael C Olinger (360) 201-6811 mikesrentals@msn.com
WHATCOM 006473 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 1 Dave A Olson (360) 739-4416 dave @watersystemservices.net
WHATCOM 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
WHATCOM 007816 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Kelly T Wynn (360) 466-4443  Kellyw@wwsvc.com
WHITMAN 014445 CCS, WDM 2 Devin T Billington (509) 995-4059 DEVININWAVERLY @HOTMAIL.COM
WHITMAN 011273 CCS, WDM 2 Bruce E Davidson (509) 389-0294 bdthebear@yahoo.com
WHITMAN 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
WHITMAN 012160 BTO, CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Casie J Monge (509) 939-4175 casieblake@msn.com
WHITMAN 009972 CCS, WDM 2 Paul D Sifford (208) 930-5575 psifford@yahoo.com
WHITMAN 008044 CCS, WDM 1, WTPO 2 Curtis W Skifstad (509) 540-8461 cjskifstad@gmail.com
WHITMAN 012057 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 3 Michael P Smith (360) 521-7865 msmith8788@yahoo.com
WHITMAN 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
YAKIMA 007614 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 William (Paul) P Briggs (509) 420-3365 bikergman@hotmail.com
YAKIMA 009802 CCS, WDM 3, WTPO 4 Richard J Harding (509) 430-5136  rickoct@hotmail.com
YAKIMA 007941 CCS,WDM 1 Daniel C Harris (509) 492-6262 danielcharris1966 @gmail.com
YAKIMA 001114 CCS,WDM 2, WTPO 1 Arthur (Rusty) R Jordan (509) 457-3137 jordan3137@msn.com
YAKIMA 008320 CCS, WDM 4, WTPO 4 Reuel D Klempel (509) 531-7901 karesolutionslic@gmail.com
YAKIMA 010989 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 2 Bennett K Osborne (509) 833-5003 vws155@gmail.com
YAKIMA 008342 CCS, WDM 2 John T Simmons (509) 221-8493 jsimmons@cityofzillah.us
YAKIMA 015768 CCS, WDM 2, WTPO 1 Samuel T Snead (509) 855-3360 sam_snead9440@hotmail.com
YAKIMA 014912 CCS,WDM 1 Austin W Wilson (541) 993-8449 austwilson2419@gmail.com
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Disclaimer

The information provided in this Web site is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, the Washington State Department of Health (DOH) assumes no responsibility for errorsin
the content of the information provided. Further, DOH assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided. Persons or entities that rely on any information obtained
from this Web site do so at their own risk.

Note: Names are listed in county order. Thereis no implication of preference and appearance on this list does not constitute endorsement by DOH.
Information provided is considered public information and may be distributed or copied. However, lists of individuals may not be used for commercia purposes.
Use for commercial purposes of lists of individuals provided by DOH in any form, including this Web site, is strictly prohibited under RCW 42.17.260(9). In accessing this Web site,

you agree that you will not use lists of individuals for commercial purposes. The Attorney General's Office has stated that the prohibition encompasses a commercial purpose which
involves direct contact with the individuals named on the list but is not limited to situations in which individuals are directly contacted or personally affected. AGO 1998 No. 2.



